
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0373 Name: Food Vendor Contract Amendments FY 2017-2018

Status:Type: City Resolution In Committee

File created: In control:11/14/2017 Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland
Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/18/2017 12/18/2017

Title: Subject: Food Vendor Contract Amendments FY 2017-2018
From: Human Services Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution 1) Waiving The Request For Proposals/Qualifications
Requirement; And 2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Professional Service
Agreements With Birite Restaurant Supply Co., Inc. To Increase The Compensation For A Total
Amount Not To Exceed $100,000 And Allied Poultry Co., Inc. To Increase The Compensation For A
Total Amount Not To Exceed $75,000 To Provide Food Commodities Services For The Head
Start/Early Head Start Program Through June 30, 2018

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 86998 CMS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedSpecial Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency/City Council

12/18/2017 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee12/14/2017 1

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee11/16/2017 1

City of Oakland Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

